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Two-thirds of voters (68%) continue to believe the United States is on the wrong track.

Inflation and the cost of living (29%) continues to be a top priority for these congressional
battleground voters, seeing a steady increase since March. Border security (22%) and threats
to democracy (14%) come in as the next top issues.

Young voters, independents, parents, and voters across income brackets say that inflation
IS their top issue.

On the Generic Congressional Ballot, a Republican continues to lead at 46% over the
Democrat’s 43%. Independent voters lean more towards the Republican (37% / 34%) and half
of debate watchers (50%) say the same.

Looking at the images for the potential Trump VP picks, Marco Rubio has the highest
favorables (33%) but also the highest name identification. Rubio’s image is also the most net-
negative at -9, with JD Vance’s image underwater at -7%, Tim Scott at -1, and Doug Burgum
at +1. Burgum has the lowest name identification of the candidates tested.

Looking at those who voted for Trump in 2020, Rubio (58%) and Scott (53%) have the
highest favorables.

Joe Biden’s image (36% favorable, 61% unfavorable) has worsened since May, seeing a 3%
increase in his unfavorables while his favorables have decreased 5%. Biden image has
worsened with young men (-10 favorable) and young women (-10% favorable) and with black

voters (-16%). g% CYGNAL



Kamala Harris’ image (37% favorable, 56% unfavorable) has remained relatively stable. Her
favorables are 8% higher with young women (42%) than Biden’s (34%), and less Democrats
have an unfavorable impression of her (15%) than Biden (21%).

Donald Trump’s image (45% favorable, 52% unfavorable) has softened slightly since May
seeing a 2% increase in his favorables and 3% decrease in his unfavorables. He is under water
with Independent voters (38% favorable, 56% unfavorable) and suburban voters (43%
favorable, 54% unfavorable).

His image has improved with Independent voters (+5% favorable) and single women (+6%
favorable).

On the head-to-head Presidential Ballot, Trump leads with 48% of the vote to Biden’s 41%.
Half of voters who watched the debate say that they would vote for Trump (51%) over Biden
(38%).

More Independent voters (41%) will vote for Trump over Biden (33%).

Younger men support Trump (53% Trump, 30% Biden) while younger women are closer on
the ballot (41% Trump, 43% Biden). Younger men can be seen leaving the Biden camp (-
14) with most saying they are now undecided (+10).

Biden has also lost support among independents (-10) and black voters (-19).

The Full Presidential Ballot shows Biden (38%) falling behind Trump (45%), where they were
only separated by only 1% in May, there is now a 7% gap. Robert F. Kennedy Jr. only receives
9% of the vote. g% CYGNAL



Joe Biden’s job approval (36% approve, 57% disapprove) has remained relatively stable but
has seen a 2% overall decrease in approval and 1% increase in disapproval. Biden has lost
approval among young men (-8%) and young women (-4%). Donald Trump’s job approval
(48% approve, 46% disapprove) has remained stable as well.

Two-thirds of voters (67%) disapprove of the job Congress is doing, with more
Independents disapproving (73%) than Republicans (67%) or Democrats (64%). A plurality of
voters disapprove of what their member of Congress (38%) while a third (33%) approve. More
Democrats approve than disapprove.

Republicans have a higher determination to vote in the 2024 general election than
Independents or Democrats. Younger and single women generally have lower determination
than other demographic groups.

A plurality of voters (45%) say they will vote for a candidate that they like and support while
only 15% say they are voting against a candidate they dislike and oppose. 33% say their
vote will be both. 21% of Democrats say they are voting against a candidate while only 9% of
Republicans say the same.

More voters say that Joe Biden does not represent their political views (56%) than those
who say the same about Trump (51%). A similar number of Independents say that Trump (38%)
and Biden (33%) represent their political views, but more are represented by Trump. One-in-five
Biden 2020 voters say that Biden does not represent their political views and values.
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Donald Trump was the clear victor from the first Presidential Debate. 54% of voters say
that Trump won compared to only 10% saying Biden won. A third (33%) say neither won.
Independent voters follow this trend too, but less say Biden won (6%) and more say neither won
(41%).

Looking at the word association test, Donald Trump beats out Joe Biden in all words tested.
Words that Trump scores highest on includes; confident, energetic, strong, prepared, and
presidential. Biden scores highest with; caring, honest, and trustworthy.

More than double the number of Independent voters call Trump presidential (32%) than
Biden (14%). Independents only describe Biden as caring and honest more than Trump.

More voters in Democrat incumbent seats describe Trump as honest (36%) than Biden
(34%).

64% of battleground district voters agree that Joe Biden should not seek reelection and allow
another candidate to become the Democratic nominee. 57% of Biden 2020 voters agree while
only 36% disagree. More Independents agree (72%) than Republicans (70%).
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How do you plan to vote in the November 5th general election for President, U.S. Congress, and state offices? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: Vote Method

0, .
50&/3 Vote in-person on
47 0% 47.7% Election Day
— 45.8% — Vote absentee by mail

==g==\/ote early in-person

Definitely vote in-person
on Election Day

Probably vote in-person

35% 35.4% 36.2% 35.6% " on Election Day
: 32.6% ==g==_Definitely vote by mail
30.5% o === Probably vote by mail
Definitely vote early
25.5% . 25.8% in-person
i 2£/° - Probably vote early
in-person
20.4%
18@%
— 0 18.1%
: T;Gj 16.7%
14.6% —
o= 19 13.2%
s —— 12.1%

?b ﬁvwf % @ ‘ﬁ@%

%

(v (¥4
6”) 4{9» %J, O{L

(Y CYGNAL



Partisanship by Response
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Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent? @ CYGNAL



Percent Change: Partisanship by Response (May 2024 to July 2024)
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| Trend: Partisanship by Response
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Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL
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| Generic Congressional Ballot
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If the November 5th general election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic

candidate for U.S. Congress? ’ @ CYGNAL



Trend: Generic Congressional Ballot
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| Percent Change: Generic Ballot (May 2024 to July 2024)
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Image: Joe Biden
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL
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Percent Change: Joe Biden Image (May 2024 to July 2024)
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Image: Donald Trump
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Percent Change: Donald Trump Image (May 2024 to July 2024)
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Image: Kamala Harris

55.9%

36.6%

1.1%
L}
Favorable Unfavorable No opinion Never heard of
¢ e& &
< @ “ @ S e
N b (b(\ 00 N ) Q OIRS) W N >
N ® Q° Q\e‘ NI ’00 ¥ 006 &2 G(‘\{b &\0 N & @ ss,'\Q x P oﬁ \A Aoe @Y\ \000\000 o
PGy A* ¥ P e° S ) \SK\ @ S HLELF LS L ESE S S S e &P S &
AR Q\&\& ®Q®Q0‘6°$°¢°0°0°® P L L T F I F o o

|

Favorable Total

5

60% | 58% % 56% | 57% 59% | 56% | 58%

Unfavorable Total 62% | 61% 7% 0% | 65% | 54% 61% | 55% 56% | 60% | 91%
Very favorable 10% 14% 15% 18% 18% ;,; 15% 12% 17% 26% 14% 24% 14% 16% 22% 17% 15% 3% 6% 5% 13%. 16% 16% 14% 20% 18% 16% 3% 19% 12% 18% 17% 17% 17% 22%
Somewhat favorable 15% 20% 19% 23% 18% 19% 21% 15% 18% 25% 14% 22% 20% 21% 22% 19% 18% 3% 19% 5% m.19% 23%  21% 21% 18% 20% 3% 19% 21% 10% 18% 20% 20% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 17% 9% 7% 11% 3% 11% 14% 10% 16% 7% 9% 12% 11% 6% 4% 18% 10% 6% 13% 10% 9% 4% 10% 8% 10% 1% 12% 7% 14% 12% 10% 10% 8% 13%

very unfavorable @N 23% o 1o .2‘% ..- . .--.

No Oplnlon 9% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3% 6% 8% 6% 8% 12% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 2% 12% 7% 1% 1% 7% 5% 12% 9% 6% 8% 4% 7% 2% 8% 5% 8% 16% 5% 6% 4% 18%

Neverheardof 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2%
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I Percent Change: Kamala Harris Image (March 2024 to July 2024)
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43.4%

18.6% 17 8% 20.1%

Favorable Unfavorable No opinion Never heard of
¢ S
& Sit ¥ @ ¢ Q@‘o«{‘o g
> A SIS s s Fe O S © N
Y N ‘b"‘ ® 0° ¥ & & PN SC oo@e ° 5 © \\@‘ Q‘L o) %4_\‘ A$@$\°°\°o o
& °-’ & Lb‘ S P 0P s ®%® o“’ L L S &Q S eQ &2 ‘06 P e b(\aﬁe & TR L L
@@@Q SIS @«@Q %@@@oo®\$\®q LV F T T P of F

s e Sl - B o s -l 5 o ] o
e = B N ~ S o o s 0 B

Veryfavorable 5% 7% 15% 4% 6% 1% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 11% 8% 6% 15% 5% 3% 1 3% 1% 8% 10% 4% 5% 8% 7% 8% 14% 2% 9% 6%

3% 9% 7% 9% 9%

Somewhat favorable 1% 13%

6% 8% 14% 15% 10% 4% 9% 1% 16% 7% 5% 12% 12%'11% 3% 16% 1% 5% 1% 10% 1% 11% 12% 10% 11% *‘[)ﬁ' 5% 12% 8% 8% 12% 12% 10% 7%

Somewhat unfavorable 10% 5% 5% 12% 2% 4% 9% 4% 8% 4% 5% 13% 6% 2% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 4% 7%H

Vel'y unfavorable 10% 10% 15% 6% 12% 14% 9% 9% 15% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 1% 13% 4% 7% . 3% 10%.11% 10% 8% 12% 13% 3% .14% 5% 12% 12% 1% 8%

- [ WEE -

46% | 42% 44% | 35% | 50% | 40% | 49% 59% | 39% | 43% | 44%

No opinion

Never heard of % o %o % | 40% | 37% | 39% | 48% | 49% | 49% 48% | 36% | 49% | 45% | 42% | 45% | 35% | 46% 49% 47% | 50% | 43% 43%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Doug Burgum? @ C Y G N A L
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| Percent Change: Top Priority (May 2024 to July 2024)
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| Biden v Trump
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If the November 5th general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL
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Percent Change: Biden v Trump (May 2024 to July 2024)
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| Percent Change: Generic Ballot to Biden v Trump Ballot
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Biden v Trump v Kennedy
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If the November 5th general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote
for? CYGNAL
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Percent Change: Biden v Trump v Kennedy (May 2024 to July 2024)
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Low Interest 0-5 8% 2% 2% 13% 5% 4% 4% 4% 10% 4% 8% 16% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 10% 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 16% 7% 6% 1% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 9% 29% 5% 6% 5% 13%
Mid-Interest 6-9 18% 8% 7% 27% 11% 7% 9% 12% 16% 17% 17% 24% 9% 14% 18% 13% 13% 9% 17% 17% 9% 17% 16% 12% 22% 19% 14% 15% 17% 10% 9% 17% 6% 29% 25% 13% 15% 11% 16%

High Interest 10 83%|87%  72% | 77% [87% 85% 87%  77% |90% |80% [ 81% | 79%
0 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 4%
1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0%
2 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0%
3 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
4 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
5 2% 1% 1% 8% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 10% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 14% 2% 2% 3% 9%
6 3% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 0% 7%
7 5% 2% 1% 7% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 7% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
8 4% 4% 1% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 8% 13% 4% 4% 5% 3%
9 5% 2% 5% 9% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 9% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2%
Unsure 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

On a scale of 0 to 10, how determined are you to vote in this year’s November general elections for President and Congress, with 0
meaning not determined at all and 10 meaning extremely determined?
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| Biden Job Approval

Approve Total

Disapprove Total

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Neither approve nor disapprove
Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Undecided

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden has done as President?

57.4%

36.1%

5.6%
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10% 18% 20% 13% 3% 15%.17% 24% 22% 12% 17% 19% 17% 2% .22% 10% 9% 18% 17% 18% 21%

. .
20% 5% 24% 29%

9% 7% 3% 10% 4% 4% 1% 10% 8% 8% 5% 4%

16%!22% 12% 16% 23% 15% 19% 19% 18% 20% 18% 16% 2%

|
17% 18% 16% 19% 19% 20% 21% 14% 14% 28% 15% 21% 19% 16% 24% 18% 14% 2% 16%“20% 20% 18% 17% 21% 3% .13% 18% 27% 16% 19% 17% 14%
I

8% 1% 5% 10% 6% 2% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 2% 1% 9% 4% 9% 7% 5% 7% 5% 3%

12% 8% 5% 14% 13% 8% 9% 7% 13% 1% 1% 17% 7% 11% 13% 10% 8% 13% 9% 7% 13% 1% 9% 3% 18% 8% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8% 15% 14% 10% 10% 8% 22%

0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Trend: Biden Job Approval
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| Percent Change: Biden Job Approval (May 2024 to July 2024)
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| Trump Job Approval

47.7%

46.0%

14.4%

5.3%
5.3% 1.0%
Approve Disapprove Neither Undecided
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Approve Total

Disapprove Total

53% | 54% | 55%
20% 3% L&A 20% 5% .

18% 10% 14% 18% 12% 15% 13% 20% 20% 5%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 18% 16% 13% 14% 16% 10% 16% 15% 16% 9%

9% 2% 2% 11% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 2% 3% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 11% 4% 5% 8% 2% 4% 12% 1% 6%

Neither approve nor disapprove

8% 5% 9% 7% 7%

~n A

Undecided 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%

Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 13% 7%

Strongly disapprove

1% 0% 1%

2% 0% 1% 2%

1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 8% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Donald Trump did as President?
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4% 1% 1% 1% 0%
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Trend: Trump Job Approval
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Percent Change: Trump Job Approval (May 2024 to July 2024)
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Approve Total

Disapprove Total

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Neither approve nor disapprove

Somewhat disapprove
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| Congress Job Approval

67.4%

14.9% 13.5%
13.5% 4.3%
Approve Disapprove Neither Undecided
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Approve Total 13% 12% 14% 2‘[% 12% 15% 13% 14% 18% 13% 10% 17% 14% 19% 20% 14% 13%15% 11% 17% §8% 12% 15% 13% 14% 17% 18% 17% 12% 15% 14% 15% 16% 10% 15% 16% 13% 16%

Disapprove Total o | 71% | 74% 54% | 70% | 68% | 76% 69% |61% | 68% | 68% 59% | 74% | 64% | 59% 69% | 70%)| 67% | 73% |64% H6% | 69% 69% 71% [45% | 61% | 63% 57% |67% | 75% 67% 69% | 72% | 56% | 61% | 68% | 67% | 68% | 66%

Strongly approve 5% 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 7% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 10% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5%

Somewhat approve 9% 9% 14% 14% 11% 13% 1% 11% 14% 10% 8% 10% 12% 16% 13% 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 11% 11% 20% 11% 12% 14% 15% 8% 13% 10% 12% 13% 7% 12% 12% 12% 11%

Neither approve nor disapprove % 14% 8% 16% 14% 14% 9% 15% 16% 14% 17% 19% 9% 11% 16% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 15% 11% 13% 19% 16% 14% 21% 12% 9% 14% 13% 10% 21% 20% 13% 12% 15% 15%
Somerat disapprove IIIII-I_IIIIIIIIIIII” ot | || | faded 1 | |

Undecided 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 9% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 3%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Congress as a whole is doing? @ CYGNAL



| Your Member of Congress Job Approval

38.0%
33.3%

17.4%

11.3%

Approve Disapprove Neither Undecided
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Approve Total 33%  42% 329 41% | 35% | 32% | 31% | 37% 37% | 35% | 33% | 35% | 34% | 30% 29% 42% | 31% | 33% | 40% | 33% | 37% | 30% 34% | 33% | 34% 40% | 36% | 30% § 35% |31% 37%  32%

BIEETo] ol (SRl eIl 47% 41% | 37% | 339 | 40% 33% 44% | 38% | 38% | 31%  40% |35% |43% 36%  37% |38% | 38%| 44% 40% |31% | 13% 34% 35% | 39% |37%|33% 43% 35%40% 39% 44% [32%41% 29% 39% 39% 40%  33% 48%

Strongly approve 148 12% 14% 9% 9% 12% 12% 1% 8% v 13% 9% 3% 12% 11% 13% 10%

Somewhat approve

Neither approve nor disapprove
Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

13% 9% 11% 13% 1% 1% 7% “10% 1% 13% 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that your member of Congress is doing? @ CYGNAL

Undecided 14% 11% 6% .10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 14% 14% 12% 10%@ 10% 1% 13% 10% 13% 1% 9% 1% 11% 10% 1495



Vote Motivation

45.0%
Republican
Column % Democrat Donald
Count Joe Biden Trum
32.6% 35% | 56% 1
Voting for a candidate that you like and support 214 | 406 1
0 (s}
Voting against a candidate you dislike and oppose 157 1 52 |
37% 1 29%
15.2% Both 228 1 211
3% | 7%
7.2% Neither 18| 50
100% 100%
- Total 616 719
Vote Motivation by Biden v Trump
Voting for a Voting against a Both Neither

candidate that you candidate you
like and support  dislike and oppose
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Voting for a candidate that you like and support EEEIESE TR aEr A L T A 40% 48% | 50% | 51% | 50% | 44%

Voting against a candidate you dislike and oppose |17% 16% 13% 23% 11% 10% 21% 9% 12% 22% 13% 23% 16% 15% 18% 15% 21% P1% 14% 22% 16% 9% 14%

14% 12% 14% 20% 9% 21% 13% 21% 12% 14% 15% 12%

Neither 1% 4% 5% 9% 9% 6% 5% 8% 10% 5% 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 1% 6% 5% 10% 3% 5% [22%| 10% 8% 10% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% B8% 15% 6% 7% 7% 10%

46% | 44% | 42% | 47% | 44% 49%

When deciding how to vote in the upcoming November general election for Congress, which of the following are you more motivated by? @ CYGNAL




| Biden Values Representation

56.2%

41.6%

2.2%
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Yes No Unsure
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Yes Total 32 3 ‘ 78%

-
4% 15%.19% .' 16% 20% 23% 20% 2%

Q%H - 20% 22% 23% 23% 19% 22%

No Total EXMEEAEE 56% 69% |57% 61% 62% 55%

Yes, very much so 12% 18% 20% 18% 21%. 19% 15% 22%@}J 1% 22% 20% 24% 24% 21% 18% 2% 8%

25% 12% 7% 21% 21% 20% 20%

Yes, somewhat 20% 17% 19% 24% 16% 24% 14% 19% 5% 19% 25% 26% 19% 21% 21% 23%

17% 20%!20% 18% 6% 25%

No, not really 21% 13% 8% 20% 11% 10% 16% 11% 15% 12% 18% 19% 13% 11% 15% 14% 12% 10% 25% 10% 10% 19% 13% 12% 17% 15% 15% 15% 13% 13% 10% 15% 10% 21% 23% 13% 14% 12% 22%

No, not atal -l-. .25%-. 3% 7% .14% .. o ..-..

Unsure 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 7% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3%

Do you feel that Joe Biden represents your political views and values? @ CYGNAL



| Trump Values Representation
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Yes, somewhat 22% 21% 19% 22% 19% 12% 22% 19% 23% 10% 21% 19% 19% 20% 13% 21% 19%!26% 4% 27% 25% 4% 20% 13% 13% 25% 17% 21% 19% 32%

| 4% 16% 27% 27% 20% 21% 16% 23%

No, not really 16% 10% 5% 14% 10% 9% 12% 8% 13% 8% 11% 17% 10% 7% 8% 13% 8% 5% 23% 9% 7% 16% 8% 9% 21% 11% 12% 13% 10% 10% 6% 12% 9% 13% 23% 10% 10% 10% 21%

No, not atall ““.-m.“ o o I.“ e . ....

Unsure 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1%
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Do you feel that Donald Trump represents your political views and values? @ CYGNAL



| Congress Values Representation
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15.7%
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45% 40% |46% | 47%

42% 37% |44% |43% 42% | 43% | 39% 47% | 45% |42% | 43% 44% 46% 35% |36% 49% 43% 40% |42% 45% 44% |44%

Yes Total 43% 53% |44% |37% | 50% 42% |43% 42% 44% |38% | 48%

\NORII=IM 52% 43% |38% |40% |43% |36% | 44% 44% |41% 37% |42% |39% 46% 42% 40% |42%  42% 46% 43% |37% 43% |39% | 41% 41% 45% 40% | 46% 38% 43% 44% 45% |38% | 44% 33% 53% 42% 42% 40% 42%

13% 12% 8% 9% 15% 12% 10% 9% 16% 13% 11% 3% 13% 10% 14% 14%

Yes, very much so 6% 9% 14% 14% 10% 1% 9% 15% 12% 8% 15%

32%

Yes, somewhat 34% 39% 33%

No, not really

14% 17% 13% 17% 12% - 14% 17% 14% 11%
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No, not at all I . . 69 .
Unsure “14% 10% ‘1‘7»%.14% 14% 13% 16% .12% 13%.16% 16% 16% 12%

Do you feel that your member of Congress represents your political views and values?




| Debate Watch

53.8%

21.7%

8.0%

Yes, | watched it Yes, | watched a Yes, | have seen

16.5%

live recording of it clips of it online or
in the news
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Yes Total EEEAEEVAETCANEAEICAR: AL 85% | 80% 87% 79% 87% 84% |76% |85% 8 90% | 82% | 79%

Yes, | watched it live

Yes, | watched a recording of it 13% 7% 8% 8% 8% 4% 7% 11% 7% 6% 9% 11% 10% 5% 8% 8% 9% |8% 9% 8%
Yes, | have seen clips of it online or in the news 23% 20% 14% 31% 23% 17% 21% 17% 24% 24% 27% 30% 17% 21% 19% 23% 21% |18% 25% 23%)
No 1% 15% 13% 21% 19% 17% 11% 15% 20% 19% 13% 21% 13% 16% 24% 15% 15% [10% 18% 21%)

Did you watch last Thursday’s presidential debate between Donald Trump and Joe Biden?
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19%
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81% 8. 84% 80% |81% | 84% | 76% |87% | 87% 89% 79% |8
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| Biden Debate Verbatim
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In one word, what comes to mind when you think of Joe Biden’s debate performance ? @ CYGNAL



| Trump Debate Verbatim
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Strength i
Mon Unhinged

Impressive
xcellent B, .
neQdS.t Pathetic Disg USTING Adequate
Complete _':_?Slc'St ; m Lylng Com pEtent help
Ity . Id [
TameTyppica| I L§3é?| Confident funny 8U93ti0r'\%|0t

Dishonest { Fair WinnerS0ld Untruthful Sock
Determined Sharp eprehensible

Insane Average
POOFArrOgant Horrible nothingg

PreAsasrg(()jle Okay manJOb ChlldlSh like President  American
sm(areat G Reserved Corposed
Eactual | g OO I€0 Restrained
reacM®Lier None O_kBetterCreater
gi Joel eSSUfe Aggressive Buly <2
Outstanding | eader Delusional

concerning Fun

Presidential Horrific Decent Dominant

think Smart Embarrassing Victory

people Controlled stellar
Acceptable

In one word, what comes to mind when you think of Donald Trump’s debate performance? @ CYGNAL



| Debate Winner

54.2%

33.1%

10.4%
2.3%
]
Donald Trump Joe Biden Neither Unsure
\l_
> & o> > @ ) N N}
& P ¥ & RS &%\ © o N
g N Cb ¢ @ > N S 9
Py ‘9 <'J (o (o SN o S & @ f,) P o O & W R &
o GRS fo \~\\ 0 @ IEN N R
AT T ELTEIN O Pl IS

19% EIEA

Joe Biden 10% 10% 8% 15% 8% 11% 9% 9% 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 11% 18% 9% 8% 2%

Neither 23% 25% 32% III 30% 23% 33% I 26% I 27% 34% I 34% 29% 7%

Unsure 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 6% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 4% 10% 2% 2%

8% -0 33% 21% 34% 25% 28%

J 17% 56% | 54% | 54% 57%

4% 9% 21% 8% 15% 15% 12% 12% 9% 3% 20% 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 10% 12%

34% 7% LBy 34% 31% 21% 33% 33% 31%

Who do you think won the debate, Donald Trump or Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL



| Debate Word Association

Presidential 20.6% 43.4%

Trustworthy

Energetic

Confident

Honest

Strong

Inspiring

Prepared

Caring

o
N
o

40 60 80 100%
|m Joe Biden @ Donald Trump @ Neither B Both @ Unsure |

Thinking back to last Thursday’s presidential debate, please select if you would associate Joe Biden or Donald Trump to the words CYGNAL
below based on their debate performance.



Debate Word Association - Biden

> S ) ?;6 e,b o 2 > Q\%\\ @ o \QQ‘-
» O F QP P 8 N & Gl SRS x

Bs gp’ qga > o_,Q" 06 & eoooo\ 9\(‘0" O @‘b‘ @Q‘:\ ,ofo(\ 60& 0{8‘ & o 0(\90 obe} ‘oe’@ Ny ,bc‘#"c)q(\‘&@@' ¥ \QQ" o@Q
@@@««Q@@Q P S F T e W F PRSP
Presidential 1% 14% EEA 3% 1%
Trustworthy 3% 6% 1%

Energetic 5% 7% 2% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 10% 5% 5% 1% 2% 14% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6% 4% 11%

Confident 8% 14% 10% 6% 11% 16% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 16% 10% 9% 1% 2% 16% 12% 12% 11% 10% 1% 12% 1% 12% 10% 9%

B /D v. -

1%

Honest 3% 7%

Strong 7% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 7% 12% 11% 9% 0% 2% 13% 11% 13% 15% 11% 10% 10% 15%

Inspiring 1% 17% 13% 12% 14% 15% 13% 17% 14% 13% 17% 15% 14% 13% 3% 4% 14% 13% 16% 17% 12% 2% 17% 9% 18% 15% 15% 13% 18%
piring

Prepared 1% 15% 16% 13% 14% 17% 17% 12% 14% 16% 11% 18% 17% 12% 19% 14% 13% 1% 4% 17% 15%

15% 15% 16% 10% 16% 15% 15% 14% 12%

Caring 5% 7% % 56% | 46% ; 5%

(Y CYGNAL



| Debate Word Association - Trump

& &
b b &Q 60& X \\40 6{. Q Ao\'e Qo\e’ Q\é\ \)@0 (00 00\6
> S . . AN > O @ O QS P D < O N
& P ¥ ¢ & @ o & @A & @ N (X PV o L PS¢ &S
W B B Ty O E W Ty S EF L P v S F @S SO O
X &Y SRS RS ING S S RN C\CNIN IR G & F YL O S S @2 PR LS
A A N T TR N L E T F IS A FE T TR T L S F @ R S

Presidential

Trustworthy ,
Energetic
Confident

Honest 41%
Strong
Inspiring -
Prepared

Caring %"%

¢y CYGNAL



| Debate Word Association - Neither

& & &
> D S S & o ° ° & TE e
> > . o RGPS R © S D D @ & & e
< P W F @ & SEIENI RS N & @ o X PV o L PS¢ &S
w@g’h@"w & > O Y} PP S T Ay P LT L LR v &S &TFEXF R oS 58 S o
B S FRXL P F PR R & P F HFFHL L NS RS PR LS
A A T T TS TR E T T F F T FF T T o 6 £ S W T PR

Presidential

N

Strong 29

Trustworthy

Energetic

Inspiring



Debate Word Association - Both

N &
R N S Se . S
X 0&0\ W @ @ @ UGN ¥ o N X
W P P P o S EEE Fp P L F LS F R b ST EXE R
BalCHK: PP L PGS N L LR S FFE T E XKLL S S
N A Rl (T Al S (T P2 P S (Y R F i (T T o (ot £ O«

Presidential 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Trustworthy 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0%

Energetic 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%

2%

Confident 3% 3% 2% 1%

Honest 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Strong 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%

Inspiring 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Prepared 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%

4%

Hailes:

1%

Caring 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3%

¢y CYGNAL



| Biden Step Down

64.3%

29.0%

6.7%
Agree Disagree Unsure
s QS
¢ & &
@ NS
& & @ ¢ 5O &
e: N S RS > & & ¥
0\ 0\ N \\Q)b \06 (b(\ \ 6 \’b éfb &0 L '\Q X ‘{LQ K N QA @ $ 00 C)0 %Q"b
> © S ‘(\{0 *06002.&\® (\\\{.fs\k_Q @ O 0 ¢
B (° (° SR %0 & &° %‘(\ ®0©® ° ‘3\) eQ 6Q’Q S 060 & \’b\& 6®fb & o S Lo XS QQ’Q
N\ QQQ\&Q DTN« <2-<2- F? & F FFEFLIRCF T TS o
I CERIIEIN 64% | 57% | 59% | 74% | 69% | 61% | 59%  62% | 71% |64% 60% 65% |60% 73% |65% | 64% | 65% [|70% | 72% |52% 171% 67% |52% | 66% 56% 62% | 67% | 67% |62% | 65% | 70% | 57% 162%
Disagree o l. 0% 26gﬁ..' =% III. = . v ‘ T e
Strongly agree -. © il ’ = . 7 47
Somewhat agree  19% 15% 22% 22% 20% 23% 21% 17% 22% 21% 15% 23% 20% 21% 17% 21% 19% 14% 21% 27% 16% 23% 23% 18% 26% 20% 17% 20% 18% 21% 13% M 19% 24% 16% 20% 21% 18% 23%
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 14% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 13% 10% 20% 10% 6% 10% 10% 9% 6% 13% 13% 8% 9% 14% 9% 16% 12% 9% 8% 15% 8% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13%
Strongly disagree 21% 25% 20% 10% 17% 24% 25% 20% 15% 19% 22% 12% 23% 15% 16% 19% 20% 17% 9% 28% 15% 16% 29% 18% 25% 18% 18% 19% 17% 19% 15% 24% 23% 9% 10% 19% 18% 20% 17%
Unsure 6% 10% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 3% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Joe Biden should not seek reelection and should let another candidate to CYGNAL
become the Democratic nominee for President in the upcoming November 2024 general election.



| Party Extremism

47.0%
41.6%

11.3%

Republican Party Democratic Party Unsure
& &S
@ o 2 RS &
> S S & Ny F . FEE
> 2 SR F8S I el & g S P O
> °" & b‘ S P v\-o e° ) ®@® B @ R & & & S SR X
N\ Q@é« \®<< W« 0‘%°<2~°<2~° F SIS $\~2~‘ 5“6&"’%"/\‘@\ <2o°o“"e<>“"oQ

Republican Party .

Democratic Party

~eC-Mos=R - -B- sOe-N-=

Probably the Republican Party 1% 3% 8% 16% 13% 9% 7% 6% 13% 12% 9% 16% 6% 12% 9% 1% 9% 7% 17% 8% 6% 14% 10% 9% 15% 11% 10% 14% 10% 7% 6% 13% 7% 15% 19% 9% 9% 11% 10%

Probably the Democratic Party 1% 10% 5% 15% 7% 7% 7% 10% 12% 8% 12% 15% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 7% 12% 12% 4% 8% 14% 8% 12% 11% 7% 10% 11% 7% 9% 12% 8% 10% 9% 9% 14%

s oo S - E - % - MR - B - B - H - B -

Unsure 13% 7% 9% 1% 16% 11% 5% 13% 15% 9% 17% 10% 8% 14% 12% 9% 15% 10% 19% 6% 9% 16% 4% 11% 13% 13% 10% 15% 12% 7% 11% 8% 8% 16% 10% 12% 1% 10%

Which political party in the United States do you consider to be more extreme? @ CYGNAL



Trend: Party Extremism
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| Percent Change: Party - Extremism (May 2024 to July 2024)

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Definitely the Republican Party
Probably the Republican Party
Probably the Democratic Party
Definitely the Demaocratic Party

Unsure

(Y CYGNAL



Low Interest Young
Voters (7%)

| Segmentation Analysis

Old Dems/Biden
Supporters (33%)

Old GOP/Trump
Supporters (40%)

Moderates/Undecideds

(20%)

Vu{e Method ( Vu{e Method ( Vote Method Vu{e Method
Vote in-person on Election Day Vote in-person on Election Day 34.3% Vote in-person on Election Day Vote in-person on Election Day 45.2%
Vote by mail Vote by mail 47.5% Vote by mail 39.3%
Vote early in-person Vote early in-person 18.2% Vote early in-person Vote early in-person 15.5%

Partisanship by Response

Republican 43.2%
Independent 31.6%
Demaocratic 25.2%

Partisanship by Response
Republican 9%
Independent 16.6%
Demaocratic 82.5%
1

Republican
Independent
Democratic

Partisanship by Response
80.6%

18.3%
1.0%

Republican 13.6%
Independent 46.9%
Demaocratic 39.6%

Partisanship by Response

Right direction
‘Wrong track

US Direction

44.2%
55.8%

US Direction

Right direction 70.1%
‘Wrong track 29.9%
'

Right direction
Wrong track

US Direction

22%
97.8%
I

Right direction
‘Wrong track

13.7%
86.3%
'

US Direction

Unsure

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate 50.7%
Democratic candidate

39.3%
10.0%

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate 1.3%
Demaocratic candidate 96.9%
Unsure 18%

'

Unsure

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate 97.5%
Democratic candidate | 2%
2.3%
'

Republican candidate 12.9%
Democratic candidate 40.9%
Unsure 46.2%

Generic Ballot

Image: Joe Biden

Favorable 28.3%
Unfavorable T1.7%
i

Image: Joe Biden

Favorable 932%
Unfavorable | 6.8%
'

Image: Joe Biden

Favorable 3%
Unfavorable 99.7%
|

Favorable 19.8%
Unfavorable 80.2%
i

Image: Joe Biden

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 75.1%
Unfavorable 24.9%
'

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 11%
Unfavorable 98.9%
|

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 94.6%
Unfavorable | 54%
'

Favorable 7.6%
Unfavorable 92 4%
1

Image: Donald Trump

Image: Kamala Harris

Image: Kamala Harris

Image: Kamala Harris

Image: Kamala Harris

Favorable 57.2% Favorable 89.4% Favorable 7% Favorable 30.1%
Unfavorable 42.8% Unfavorable | 10.6% . Unfavorable _‘99.3% Unfavorable hsgﬂ%l

Image: Doug Burgum Image: Doug Burgum Image: Doug Burgum Image: Doug Burgum
Favorable 31.7% Favorable 5.9% Favorable 33.6% Favorable 4.8%
Unfavorable 34.4% Unfavorable 32.5% Unfavorable 52% Unfavorable 139%
No opinion 16.7% No opinion No opinion 25.3% No opinion 18.6%
Never heard of 172% Never heard of 46.3% Never heard of 359% Never heard of

[

)

Image: Marco Rubio

Image: Marco Rubio

Image: Marco Rubio

Image: Marco Rubio

Favorable 38.0% Favorable 6.4% Favorable _63,2% Favorable 11.8%
Unfavorable 35.3% Unfavorable h?az% Unfavorable 9.5% Unfavorable hw 2%
No opinion 10.3% No opinion 9.0% No opinion 20.1% No opinion 31.2%
Never heard of 16.4% Never heard of 6.4% Never heard of 7.2% Never heard of 9.7%

! ' ' !

Image: JD Vance Image: JD Vance Image: JD Vance Image: JD Vance

Favorable 29.9% Favorable 41% Favorable 41.0% Favorable 5.0%
Unfavorable 357% Unfavorable iss,s% Unfavorable 7.3% Unfavorable 19.6%
No opinion 13.1% No opinion 15.2% No opinion 23.3% No opinion 18.9%
Never heard of 21.3% Never heard of 23.9% Never heard of 28.4% Never heard of

|

Favorable
Unfavorable
No opinion
Never heard of

Image: Tim Scott

Image: Tim Scott

Favorable 4.6%
Unfavorable 85.8%

No opinion 12.7%
Mever heard of 16.9%

Favorable
Unfavorable
No opinion
Never heard of

Image: Tim Scott
I
58%

18.4%

17.5%

Favorable
Unfavorable
No opinion

Never heard of

Image: Tim Scott
10.4%
21.9%
22.2%

< 5
.

@ CYGNAL



Low Interest Young
Voters (7%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Old Dems/Biden
Supporters (33%)

Old GOP/Trump
Supporters (40%)

Moderates/Undecideds
(20%)

Top Priority Top Priority Top Priority Top Priority
Inflation and cost of living 355% Inflation and cost of living 18.1% Inflation and cost of living 30.6% Inflation and cost of living 41.3%
Border security and illegal immigration Border security and illegal immigration 4.3% Border security and illegal immigration 46.0% Border security and illegal immigration
Threats to demacracy Threats to demacracy 36.7% Threats to democracy Threats to democracy
National security 11.7% National security 22% National security National security
Abortion 12.8% Abortion 11.1% Abortion Abortion
Jobs and the economy 20.6% Jobs and the economy 5.2% Jobs and the economy Jobs and the economy
Climate change Climate change .10 9% Climate change Climate change
Election integrity Election integrity 26% Election integrity Election integrity
Healthcare Healthcare 4.6% Healthcare Healthcare
Crime and public safety Crime and public safety 3.0% Crime and public safety Crime and public safety
Unsure Unsure 1.2% Unsure Unsure
' ' '
Biden v Trump Biden v Trump Biden v Trump Biden v Trump
Democrat Joe Biden 24.3% Democrat Joe Biden 99.7% Democrat Joe Biden .0% Democrat Joe Biden 31.8%
Republican Donald Trump 72.7% Republican Donald Trump [ 0% Republican Donald Trump 99 2% Republican Donald Trump 12.2%
Undecided 3.0% Undecided 3% Undecided 8% Undecided 56.0%
' ' ' !
Biden v Trump v Kennedy Biden v Trump v Kennedy Biden v Trump v Kennedy Biden v Trump v Kennedy
Republican Donald Trump 70.2% Republican Donald Trump 0% Republican Donald Trump 94.7% Republican Donald Trump 7.1%
Democrat Joe Biden 10.6% Democrat Joe Biden 97.4% Democrat Joe Biden 0% Democrat Joe Biden 28.4%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 16.9% Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 20% Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 3.4% Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 26.8%
Undecided 23% Undecided T% Undecided 1.8% Undecided 37.6%
' ' ' '
Election Interest Election Interest Election Interest Election Interest
Low-Interest 29.8% Low-Interest 13% Low-Interest 9% Low-Interest 16.6%
Mid-Interest 35.7% Mid-Interest 12.2% Mid-Interest 56% Mid-Interest 25.0%
High-Interest - 10 345% High-Interest - 10 86.5% High-Interest - 10 935% High-Interest - 10 58 4%
' ' ' '
Biden Job Approval Biden Job Approval Biden Job Approval Biden Job Approval
Approve 31.6% Approve _53,5% Approve 3% Approve 16.5%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21.6% Neither approve nor disapprove 3.3% Neither approve nor disapprove 0% Neither approve nor disapprove 16.1%
Disapprove P 46.9% Disapprove 3.1% Disapprove 99.7% Disapprove 67.4%
' '
Trump Job Approval Trump Job Approval Trump Job Approval Trump Job Approval
Approve 56.3% Approve 1.9% Approve 97.8% Approve 19.3%
Neither approve nor disapprove FZBZ% Neither approve nor disapprove 1.0% Neither approve nor disapprove 9% Neither approve nor disapprove 14.4%
Disapprove 14.5% Disapprove 97.1% Disapprove 1.3% Disapprove 66.3%
' ' ' '
Congress Job Approval Congress Job Approval Congress Job Approval Congress Job Approval
Approve 40.8% Approve 16.6% Approve 14.0% Approve 7.6%
Neither approve nor disapprove 24.2% Neither approve nor disapprove 11.6% Neither approve nor disapprove 13.5% Neither approve nor disapprove 16.0%
Disapprove 35.0% Disapprove 718% Disapprove 72.5% Disapprove 76 4%
' ! '
Member of Congress Job Approval Member of Congress Job Approval Member of Congress Job Approval Member of Congress Job Approval
Approve 43.8% Approve _48,8% Approve 26.9% Approve 17.6%
Neither approve nor disapprove 24.2% Neither approve nor disapprove 13.2% Neither approve nor disapprove 17.0% Neither approve nor disapprove 22.8%
Disapprove 32.0% Disapprove 31.8% Disapprove 46.3% Disapprove 33.1%
Undecided .0% Undecided 6.2% Undecided 9.8% Undecided 26.5%
' ' ' !
Vote Motivation Vote Motivation Vote Motivation Vote Motivation
Voting for a candidate that you like... Voting for a candidate that you like... 36.6% Voting for a candidate that you like_.. 57.2% Voting for a candidate that you like... 30.1%
Voting against a candidate you disl. . Voting against a candidate you disl. . 20.7% Voting against a candidate you disl.. 5.0% Voting against a candidate you dis|._ 21.9%
Both Both 40.1% Both 31.9% Both 29.9%
Neither Neither 2.5% Neither 5.9% Neither 18.1%

U CYGNAL




Low Interest Young
Voters (7%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Old Dems/Biden
Supporters (33%)

Old GOP/Trump
Supporters (40%)

Moderates/Undecideds

(20%)

Biden Values Representation Biden Values Representation Biden Values Representation Biden Values Representation
Yes 64.1% Yes 97.3% Yes [1.0% Yes 27 8%
No 35.9% No [27% No _99.0% No h?z.z%
' ! 1 '
Trump Values Representation Trump Values Representation Trump Values Representation Trump Values Representation
Yes 77.9% Yes [2.5% Yes 96.6% Yes 11.9%
No 22 1% No _975% No | 3.4% No _88,1%
' ' ' '
Congress Values Representation Congress Values Representation Congress Values Representation Congress Values Representation
Yes ‘Yes 53.5% Yes 40.3% Yes 21.9%
No No 34.2% No 47.3% No 45.2%
Unsure |.7% Unsure 12.3% Unsure 12.4% Unsure 32.9%
' ! ' '
Debate Watch Debate Watch Debate Watch Debate Watch
Yes, | watched it live 40.0% Yes, | watched it live Yes, | watched it live Yes, | watched it live 32.5%
Yes, | watched a recording of it 20.7% Yes, | watched a recording of it Yes, | watched a recording of it 7.0% Yes, | watched a recording of it 7.3%
Yes, | have seen clips of it online 0. 32.5% Yes, | have seen clips of it online o Yes, | have seen clips of it anline o 15.4% Yes, | have seen clips of it online 0. 33.8%
No 6.8% No No 10.1% No 26.5%
1 ' '
Debate Winner Debate Winner Debate Winner Debate Winner
Donald Trump Donald Trump 9.6% Donald Trump Donald Trump 28.7%
Joe Biden Joe Biden 26.4% Joe Biden Joe Biden 32%
Neither Neither 64.0% Neither 4.0% Neither 68.1%
' ' '
Presidential Presidential Presidential
Joe Biden 29% Joe Biden Joe Biden Joe Biden 57%
Donald Trump Donald Trump | 2% Donald Trump Donald Trump | 2.8%
Neither 25.3% Neither 35.6% Neither Neither 91.5%
' : 1
Trustworthy Trustworthy
Joe Biden 10.4% Joe Biden Joe Biden Joe Biden 11.8%
Donald Trump 70.0% Donald Trump | 0% Donald Trump Donald Trump | 0%
Neither 18.6% Neither 3.3% Neither 18.5% Neither 882%
' ' '
Energetic Energetic Energetic Energetic
Joe Biden 10.3% Joe Biden 16.2% Joe Biden 0% Joe Biden 1%
Donald Trump 72.1% Donald Trump 28.2% Donald Trump 95.8% Donald Trump 42.1%
Neither 17.6% Neither 55.6% Neither 4.2% Neither 57.8%
'
Confident Confident Confident Confident
Joe Biden 2.3% Joe Biden 39.0% Joe Biden 0% Joe Biden 4%
Donald Trump 89.7% Deonald Trump 26.3% Donald Trump 99.4% Donald Trump 57.7%
Neither 8.0% Neither 34.6% Neither 6% Neither 42.0%
' ' ' '
Honest Honest Honest Honest
Joe Biden 17.8% Joe Biden 96 6% Joe Biden 0% Joe Biden 12.3%
Donald Trump 68.4% Donald Trump | 2% Donald Trump 71.6% Donald Trump | 0%
Neither 13.8% Neither 32% Neither 28.4% Neither 87.7%
' '
Strong Strong Strong Strong
Joe Biden 56% Joe Biden 32.1% Joe Biden 0% Joe Biden 45%
Donald Trump 78.6% Donald Trump 10.2% Donald Trump 98.2% Donald Trump 221%
Neither 15.8% Neither 57.7% Neither 1.8% Neither 73.4%
' '
Inspiring Inspiring Inspiring Inspiring
Joe Biden 16.2% Joe Biden 437% Joe Biden 0% Joe Biden 1.7%
Donald Trump 49 6% Donald Trump | 7% Donald Trump 80.8% Donald Trump  |1.3%
Neither 34.2% Neither 55.6% Neither 19.2% Neither 97.0%
' !

@ CYGNAL



Low Interest Young
Voters (7%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Old Dems/Biden
Supporters (33%)

Old GOP/Trump
Supporters (40%)

Moderates/Undecideds
(20%)

Prepared Prepared Prepared Prepared
Joe Biden 9.8% Joe Biden _48,9% Joe Biden 0% Joe Biden 3.1%
Donald Trump 76.7% Donald Trump 6.2% Donald Trump 95.5% Donald Trump 24 1%
Neither 13.5% Neither 44 8% Neither 45% Neither 72.8%
' ' :
Caring Caring Caring Caring
Joe Biden 24 1% Joe Biden 97 5% Joe Biden 8% Joe Biden 29.6%
Donald Trump 58.0% Donald Trump | 0% Donald Trump 82 4% Donald Trump 9%
Neither 17.8% Neither 2.5% Neither 16.8% Neither 69.5%
' ' ' '
Biden Step Down Biden Step Down Biden Step Down Biden Step Down
Agree 83 9% Agree 44.0% Agree 68.5% Agree 81.9%
Disagree 16.1% Disagree 49 6% Disagree 24.8% Disagree | 81%
Unsure 0% Unsure 6.4% Unsure 6.7% Unsure 10.1%
' ' ! '
Party - Extreme Party - Extreme Party - Extreme Party - Extreme
The Republican Party 51.2% The Republican Party 86.9% The Republican Party 12.8% The Republican Party 49.7%
The Democratic Party 38.0% The Democratic Party 10.3% The Democratic Party 77.3% The Democratic Party 21.9%
Unsure 10.8% Unsure 2.8% Unsure 9.9% Unsure 28 4%
' ' '
Gender Gender Gender Gender
Female 75.1% Female 56.2% Female 43.6% Female 61.5%
Male 9% Male hm.s% Male 56.4% Male l 38.5%
' ' ' '
Age Range Age Range Age Range Age Range
18-34 69.9% 18 -24 8.2% 18- 34 9.8% 37.5%
35 - 44 19.3% 35-44 13.7% 35-44 15.2% 14 9%
45 - 54 45 - 54 15.4% 45 - 54 17.3% 14.0%
55-64 55-64 21.6% 55 - 64 22 7% 15.3%
65+ 65+ 41.1% 65+ 35.0% 18.3%
' ' '
Ideology Ideology Ideology Ideology
Conservative 49 4% Conservative 5.4% Conservative 73.9% Conservative 14 4%
Moderate 39.3% Moderate 35.6% Moderate 23.3% Moderate 49.4%
Liberal 11.4% Liberal 59.0% Liberal 29% Liberal 36.2%
' ' ' '
Voter History Vater History Vater History Vater History
Always Vote 44.7% Always Vote 78.5% Always Vote 71.8% Always Vote 52.0%
Pres Yr Vote 46.1% Pres Yr Vote 17.8% Pres Yr Vote 24.2% Pres Yr Vote 37.2%
Occasional Vote 9.2% Occasional Vote | 3.7% Occasional Vote | 3.9% Occasional Vote 10.8%
' ' ' '
Community Type Community Type Community Type Community Type
Rural 26.0% Rural Rural 33.5% Rural 21.7%
Suburban 552% Suburban 58.5% Suburban 54 9% Suburban 57.8%
Urban 18.8% Urban 17.6% Urban 11.5% Urban 20.6%
[ ' [
Parent Parent Parent Parent
Yes 32.5% Yes 19.1% Yes 25.3% Yes 29.7%
No 65.7% No 80.3% No 73.0% No 68.0%
Refused |1.8% Refused [.7% Refused |1.7% Refused |2.3%
' ' !
Religion Religion Rel Religion
Catholic 221% Catholic 27.3% Catholic 32.5% Catholic 19.9%
Mainline Protestant (Methodist, ... 10.5% Mainline Protestant (Methodist,... 14.1% Mainline Protestant (Methodist,... 15.7% Mainline Protestant (Methodist,... 10.5%
Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist,.. 39.7% Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist,... 6.3% Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist,... 20.5% Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist,... 12.0%
Another religion 14.2% Another religion 11.7% Another religion Another religion 12.1%
Not religious 13.5% Not religious 39.4% Not religious 19.2% Not religious 40.5%
Unsure 0% Unsure Unsure Unsure 4.9%
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Low Interest Young
Voters (7%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Old Dems/Biden
Supporters (33%)

Old GOP/Trump
Supporters (40%)

Moderates/Undecideds

(20%)

Religious Service Attendance

Religious Service Attendance

Religious Service Attendance

Religious Service Attendance

Weekly Church 33.8%
Monthly Church 31.8%
Rare Church 19.6%
Never Church 14.8%

Weekly Church 16.5

%

Monthly Church 11.3%
Rare Church 251%

Never Church

47.2%
'

Weekly Church 27.3%
Monthly Church 11.7%
Rare Church 31.0%

Never Church 30.0%
'

Weekly Ghurch 12.4%

Monthly Church 9.2%

Rare Church 29.0%

Never Church

49.5%
1

News Source

News Source

News Source

News Source

National broadcast television news. . National broadcast television news. . National broadcast television news. . 15.5% National broadcast television news.
Local broadcast television news Local broadcast television news Local broadcast television news 11.9% Local broadcast television news
Cable news Cable news Cable news 24.7% Cable news
Social media Social media Social media 19 4% Social media
Newspaper Newspaper Newspaper 1.9% Newspaper
Talk radio Talk radio Talk radio 7.3% Talk radio
Other websites Other websites Other websites 14.8% Other websites
Unsure Unsure Unsure 4.4% Unsure
' '
Employment Status Employment Status Employment Status Employment Status
Employed 63.2% Employed 52 7% Employed 56.0% Employed 65.8%
Unemployed but looking for work Unemployed but looking for work 3.0% Unemployed but looking for work 27% Unemployed but looking for work 3.4%
Unemployed and not looking for work Unemployed and not looking for work 1.8% Unemployed and not looking for work 8% Unemployed and not looking for work 3.4%
Homemaker / stay-at-home parent Homemaker / stay-at-home parent 2.3% Homemaker / stay-at-home parent 3.5% Homemaker / stay-at-home parent 3.9%
Student 12.0% Student 3% Student 3% Student 36%
Retired 25% Retired 39.4% Retired 35.3% Retired 19.1%
Unsure (0% Unsure 5% Unsure 15% Unsure 8%
' ' ' '
Marital Status Marital Status Marital Status Marital Status
Single 56.2% Single 21.5% Single 16.6% Single 30.0%
Married 33.7% Married 57.6% Married 63.7% Married 49.1%
Divorced T7% Divorced 11.6% Divorced 11.1% Divorced 10.2%
Widowed | 0% Widowed 78% Widowed 6.7% Widowed 4.6%
Separated |.9% Separated |.8% Separated |1.1% Separated |3.1%
Unsure 1.6% Unsure 7% Unsure 8% Unsure 3.0%
' ' ' '
Income by Response Income by Response Income by Response Income by Response

Less than $25,000 30.8% Less than $25,000 T.7% Less than $25,000 5.8% Less than $25,000 9.4%
$25,000 - $49,999 27 4% $25,000 - $49,999 15.8% $25,000 - $49,999 17.5% $25,000 - $49,999 16.2%
$50,000 - $74,999 16.4% $50,000 - $74,999 17.3% $50,000 - $74,999 18.6% $50,000 - $74,999 16.9%
$75,000 - $99,999 10.0% $75,000 - $99,999 14.2% $75,000 - $99,999 13.3% $75,000 - $99,999 12.7%
$100,000 - $124,999 3.6% $100,000 - $124,999 10.1% $100,000 - $124,999 12.7% $100,000 - $124,999 11.8%
$125,000+ 11.9% $125,000+ 30.8% $125,000+ 24.9% $125,000+ 24 5%
Unsure 0% Unsure 4.0% Unsure 7.2% Unsure 8.6%

' ' ' '

Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity
White or Caucasian 55.4% White or Caucasian 74.3% White or Caucasian _EB,G% White or Caucasian 66.3%
Asian or Pacific Islander 54% Asian or Pacific Islander Asian or Pacific Islander 21% Asian or Pacific Islander 8.0%
Black or African American 15.6% Black or African American Black or African American | 1.3% Black or African American 57%
Hispanic or Latino .17 0% Hispanic or Latino Hispanic or Latino 6.5% Hispanic or Latino 11.9%
Other 6.7% Other 1.9% Other 2 4% Other 6.0%
Unsure 0% Unsure 9% Unsure 16% Unsure 21%
' ' '
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Low Interest Young
Voters (7%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Old Dems/Biden
Supporters (33%)

Old GOP/Trump
Supporters (40%)

Moderates/Undecideds
(20%)

2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Trump
Democrat Joe Biden
Another candidate
Did not vote in 2020
Unsure

2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Trump 1.0%

Democrat Joe Biden

Another candidate 8%
Did not vote in 2020 8%
Unsure 0%

2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Denald Trump

Democrat Joe Biden 1.7%
Another candidate 19%
Did not vote in 2020 2.8%
Unsure 1.1%

2020 Retro Ballot

Republican Denald Trump 12.6%
Democrat Joe Biden

Another candidate 12.6%
Did not vote in 2020 T1%
Unsure 5.0%

Education Level

No degree 78.9%
At least College 21.1%
1

Education Level

No degree 45 4%
At least College 54.6%
1

Education Level

No degree 66.6%
At least College 33.4%
1

Education Level

No degree 53.0%
At least College 47.0%
1

Geo
GOP Seats 40.5%
Dem Seats 30.0%
Open Seats 20.5%

Geo
GOP Seats 55.4%
Dem Seats 37.4%
Open Seats | 7.1%

Geo
GOP Seats 55.9%
Dem Seats 38.6%
Open Seats | 5.5%

Geo
GOP Seats 55.6%
Dem Seats 33.7%
Open Seats 10.7%
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Demographics

Sex

53.4% 46.6%
Female Male

Parent

Yes - 24.6%

Partisanship

Strongly Republican 21.8%

Mostly Republican
Independent 23.7%

Mostly Democratic

Strongly Democratic 20.7%

Sample size: 1515

Age Range

18 -34 18.8%

35-44 14.9%

45 - 54 15.1%

55 - 64

19.5%

65+ 31.6%

Education

420% have at least

a College degree
-]

57.4% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative 17.1%

Somewhat conservative 19.8%

Moderate

32.3%

Somewhat liberal 16.1%

Very liberal 11.6%

Household Income

<$25k 8.8%
$25k-$50k 17.3%
$50k-$75k 17.7%

$75k-$100k 13.2%
$100k-$125k 11.1%
$125k+ 25.9%

Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian _ 76.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander |4.3%
Black or African American |4.7%
Hispanic or Latino I 10.1%

Other |3.3%

Community Type

_ 56.70/0
wa [

Urban

Suburban
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